Employment (Amendment) Bill 2019

Committee Stage

Amendments to be moved by Hon HO Kai-ming

<u>Clause</u>	Amendment Proposed
6	By deleting subclause (4) and substituting—
	 "(4) After section 14(7)— Add "(8) The Commissioner must review the amount specified in Schedule 1A at least once in every 12 months after the commencement date of the Employment (Amendment) Ordinance 2019 (of 2019).
	(9) If the amount as determined in a review carried out under subsection (8) is higher than the amount specified in Schedule 1A, the Commissioner must, subject to the approval of the Legislative Council, replace the amount specified in Schedule 1A with the amount so determined under the review by notice published in the Gazette.
	 (10) In this section— <i>latter period of maternity leave</i> (產假未段期間), in relation to a female employee, means the period of maternity leave taken by the employee and to which the employee is entitled under section 12(2)(a), but does not include the first 10 weeks of the period.".".
6(4)	In the proposed section 14(8), by deleting "The Commissioner may, by notice published in the Gazette," and substituting "The Legislative Council may by

resolution".

In the proposed Schedule 1A, by deleting "\$36,822" and substituting "\$100,000".